
	 Eagle	 Birdie	 Bogey	 Double Bogey    |   * Played as an individual

MEN’S GOLF TOURNAMENT RESULTS
AFTER ROUND 2MISSISSIPPI STATE

Pl.	 Team	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Par
1.	 LSU	 268	 269		  537	 -23
2.	 13 Ole Miss	 269	 267		  536	 -24	
3.	 7 Tennessee	 277	 273		  550	 -10
4.	 South Carolina	 271	 281		  552	 -8
5.	 USF	 280	 278		  558	 -2
6.	 Mississippi State	 282	 279		  561	 +1
7.	 Charlotte 	 277	 285		  562	 +2
8.	 11 Georgia Tech	 285	 279		  564	 +4
9.	 Charleston 	 285	 280		  565	 +5
10.	 Indiana 	 288	 278		  566	 +6
11.	 North Florida 	 282	 286		  568	 +8
12.	 Cincinnati 	 282	 294		  576	 +16
13.	 Wisconsin	 293	 288		  581	 +21
14.	 East Tennessee St.	 291	 293		  584	 +24	
		 Penn State	 289	 295		  584	 +24
16.	 Virginia Tech	 293	 310		  603	 +43

Rankings from Golfweek GCAA Coaches’ Poll

MISSISSIPPI STATE SCORECARDS

TEAM LEADERBOARD

ROUND 1 | SEPT. 6, 2024	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 OUT	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 IN	 TOTAL	 PAR

Tennessee National Golf Club	 4	 4	 3	 5	 4	 4	 3	 4	 4	 35	 4	 5	 3	 4	 4	 4	 4	 3	 4	 35	 70
T10.	 Garrett Endicott	 4	 3	 4	 4	 4	 3	 3	 4	 4	 33	 4	 4	 3	 4	 3	 4	 4	 4	 4	 34	 67	 -3	
T19.	 Josep Serra	 4	 4	 2	 5	 3	 4	 3	 4	 4	 33	 3	 5	 3	 3	 4	 5	 5	 4	 4	 36	 69	 -1
T36.	 Alejandro Fierro	 5	 5	 3	 6	 4	 4	 3	 6	 4	 40	 4	 5	 2	 4	 3	 3	 4	 2	 4	 31	 71	 +1 
T36.	 David Beard*	 3	 5	 3	 4	 3	 5	 4	 4	 4	 35	 3	 5	 4	 5	 4	 3	 5	 3	 4	 36	 71	 +1
T76.	 Ugo Malcor	 4	 4	 2	 5	 4	 5	 3	 4	 4	 35	 4	 6	 3	 4	 6	 6	 3	 4	 4	 40	 75	 +5
T76.	 Dain Richie	 4	 5	 3	 5	 5	 4	 3	 4	 4	 37	 4	 5	 3	 6	 4	 3	 6	 3	 4	 38	 75	 +5

Pl.	 Name 	 Team	 Rd. 1	 Rd. 2	 Rd. 3	 Total	 Par
1.	 Algot Kleen 	 LSU	 66	 65		  131	 -9
2.	 Cameron Tankersly	 Ole Miss	 66	 66		  132	 -8
3.	 Matthew Dodd - Berry	 LSU	 65	 68		  133	 -7	
4.	 Lance Simpson	 Tennessee	 66	 68		  134	 -6
		 Kye Meeks	 Ole Miss	 66	 68		  134	 -6
		 Jake Peacock 	 USF	 64	 70		  134	 -6
7.	 Garrett Endicott	 Mississippi St.	 67	 69		  136	 -4
		 Michael La Sasso	 Ole Miss	 65	 71		  136	 -4
		 Jackson Herrington	 Tennessee	 65	 71		  136	 -4
10.	 Kieron Van Wyk	 Charleston	 71	 66		  137	 -3
		 Nathan Franks	 South Carolina	 66	 71		  137	 -3
		 Hiroshi Tai	 Georgia Tech	 71	 66		  137	 -3
		 Conor Gough	 Charlotte	 68	 69		  137	 -3
		 Brock Blais	 South Carolina	 68	 69		  137	 -3
		 Jay Mendell	 LSU	 69	 68		  137	 -3
16.	 Ismael Encinas	 South Carolina	 67	 71		  138	 -2
		 Alfons Bondesson	 LSU	 70	 68		  138	 -2
	18.	 Ryan Ford	 Cincinnati	 69	 70		  139	 -1
		 Kristian Bressum	 ETSU	 70	 69		  139	 -1
		 Michael Senn	 Cincinnatti	 71	 68		  139	 -1

TOP 20 PLAYERS

ROUND 2 | SEPT. 7, 2024	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8	 9	 OUT	 10	 11	 12	 13	 14	 15	 16	 17	 18	 IN	 TOTAL	 PAR

Tennessee National Golf Club	 4	 4	 3	 5	 4	 4	 3	 4	 4	 35	 4	 5	 3	 4	 4	 4	 4	 3	 4	 35	 70
T7.	 Garrett Endicott	 4	 4	 3	 4	 3	 4	 2	 4	 4	 32	 4	 4	 3	 5	 4	 4	 5	 4	 4	 37	 69	 -1
T36.	 Ugo Malcor	 4	 5	 3	 4	 4	 3	 3	 4	 4	 34	 4	 4	 3	 4	 3	 4	 3	 4	 4	 33	 67	 -3
T42.	 Josep Serra	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 4	 3	 4	 4	 35	 4	 5	 4	 4	 5	 4	 4	 5	 4	 39	 74	 +4
T42.	 David Beard*	 5	 5	 4	 4	 3	 4	 2	 4	 5	 36	 5	 5	 3	 4	 3	 4	 5	 3	 4	 36	 72	 +2 
T50.	 Dain Richie	 4	 4	 3	 4	 3	 5	 3	 4	 4	 34	 4	 5	 3	 4	 4	 4	 5	 3	 3	 35	 69	 -1
T74.	 Alejandro Fierro	 6	 5	 3	 4	 4	 6	 3	 5	 4	 40	 4	 6	 4	 4	 5	 4	 4	 3	 4	 38	 78	 +8

VISIT KNOXVILLE COLLEGIATE 
SEPT. 6-8, 2024

Tennessee National Golf Club | Loudon, Tenn. | Par: 70 | Yards: 7,280 
Host: Tennessee



Visit Knoxville Collegiate (Men)
Tennessee National GC - Loudon - TN

Teams

POS Team Total Rd1 Rd2 Rd3

1 LSU -23 -12 -11 E

2 Ole Miss -21 -11 -13 +3

3 Tennessee -4 -3 -7 +6

4 South Carolina -4 -9 +1 +4

5 Mississippi State +1 +2 -1 E

6 USF +3 E -2 +5

7 Charlotte +3 -3 +5 +1

8 Georgia Tech +5 +5 -1 +1

9 Indiana +9 +8 -2 +3

10 Charleston +10 +5 E +5

11 Cincinnati +17 +2 +14 +1

12 North Florida +22 +2 +6 +14

13 East Tennessee State +36 +11 +13 +12

14 Wisconsin +39 +13 +8 +18

15 Penn State +43 +9 +15 +19

16 Virginia Tech +60 +13 +30 +17



Visit Knoxville Collegiate (Men)
Tennessee National GC - Loudon - TN

Players

POS Player Team Total Rd1 Rd2 Rd3

1 Algot Kleen LSU [A] -12 -4 -5 -3

2 Cameron Tankersley Ole Miss [A] -8 -4 -4 E

3 Lance Simpson Tennessee [A] -6 -4 -2 E

4 Jake Peacock USF [A] -6 -6 E E

5 Garrett Endicott Mississippi State [A] -6 -3 -1 -2

6 Michael La Sasso Ole Miss [A] -6 -5 +1 -2

7 Kye Meeks Ole Miss [A] -5 -4 -2 +1

8 Cooper Smith USF [A] -4 +1 -1 -4

9 Jackson Herrington Tennessee [A] -4 -5 +1 E

10 Matthew Dodd-Berry LSU [A] -4 -5 -2 +3

11 Kieron Van Wyk Charleston -3 +1 -4 E

12 Zach Adams South Carolina [A] -2 E E -2

13 Nathan Franks South Carolina [A] -2 -4 +1 +1

14 Nevill Ruiter Charleston -2 -1 +1 -2

15 Hiroshi Tai Georgia Tech [A] -2 +1 -4 +1

16 (IND) Ismael Encinas South Carolina [IND] -2 -3 +1 E

17 Alfons Bondesson LSU [A] -2 E -2 E

18 Conor Gough Charlotte -1 -2 -1 +2

19 Albert Hansson Georgia Tech [A] -1 +1 -1 -1

20 Kristian Bressum East Tennessee State -1 E -1 E

21 (IND) Michael Senn Cincinnati [IND] E +1 -2 +1

22 Ryan Ford Cincinnati [A] E -1 E +1

23 Brock Blais South Carolina [A] E -2 -1 +3

24 Justin Matthews Charlotte E E E E

25 Ugo Malcor Mississippi State [A] +1 +5 -3 -1

26 (IND) Pearce Lewin Tennessee [IND] +1 +3 -1 -1

27 Gunnlaugur Arni Sveinsson LSU [A] +1 -2 +3 E

28 Seb Cave Charlotte +1 -2 +3 E

29 Cohen Trolio Ole Miss [A] +2 +2 -4 +4

30 Jay Mendell LSU [A] +2 -1 -2 +5

31 Jason Duff North Florida +2 E +1 +1

32 Caden Baker Charlotte +3 +1 +3 -1

33 Bruce Murphy Tennessee [A] +4 +3 -1 +2



Visit Knoxville Collegiate (Men)
Tennessee National GC - Loudon - TN

Players

POS Player Team Total Rd1 Rd2 Rd3

34 (IND) Noah Mcwilliams LSU [IND] +4 E +5 -1

35 Connor McNeely Cincinnati [A] +4 +1 +6 -3

36 Alec Cesare Indiana +4 +4 -1 +1

37 Rylan Wotherspoon Cincinnati [A] +4 +2 E +2

38 Evan Woosley-Reed Tennessee [A] +4 +4 -4 +4

39 Nick Piesen Indiana +4 +5 E -1

40 Frankie Harris South Carolina [A] +5 -3 +6 +2

41 Cole Starnes Indiana +5 +2 -1 +4

42 Bradley Chill Jr Indiana +5 +4 +2 -1

43 Jake Griffin Penn State +5 E +3 +2

44 Josep Serra Mississippi State [A] +5 -1 +4 +2

45 Tom Fischer Ole Miss [A] +5 +2 -3 +6

46 Benjamin Reuter Georgia Tech [A] +5 +4 E +1

47 Dain Richie Mississippi State [A] +5 +5 -1 +1

48 Aidan Tran Georgia Tech [A] +6 -1 +7 E

49 Charles Erlandson Wisconsin +6 +2 E +4

50 Shubham Jaglan USF [A] +6 E +5 +1

51 Brett Schell North Florida +6 -1 -2 +9

52 Jacob Beckman Wisconsin +7 -1 +4 +4

53 Gareth Steyn Virginia Tech +7 +6 +2 -1

54 Joshua Pritchett East Tennessee State +7 +1 +4 +2

55 Clay Merchent Indiana +7 -2 E +9

56 Loran Appel Charleston +7 +3 +3 +1

57 (IND) Laurent Desmarchais Tennessee [IND] +8 -2 +5 +5

58 Danny Erickson North Florida +8 +1 +3 +4

59 Josh Hill Tennessee [A] +8 +3 E +5

60 Miles Eubanks Charleston +8 +2 E +6

61 Nino Palmquist USF [A] +9 +7 -6 +8

62 Filippo Serra North Florida +9 +2 +5 +2

63 Zachary Smith Penn State +10 +4 +5 +1

64 Evan Myers Wisconsin +11 +6 E +5

65 (IND) Christian Pardue Tennessee [IND] +11 +5 +5 +1

66 Carson Kim Georgia Tech [A] +12 +4 +4 +4



Visit Knoxville Collegiate (Men)
Tennessee National GC - Loudon - TN

Players

POS Player Team Total Rd1 Rd2 Rd3

67 (IND) Jean-Phillipe Parr Tennessee [IND] +12 -1 +7 +6

68 Eli Schmidly Charlotte +12 +5 +3 +4

69 (IND) Matthew Joseph USF [IND] +12 +1 +5 +6

70 Bo Carpenter South Carolina [A] +13 +7 +1 +5

71 Alex Creamean Penn State +13 +2 +3 +8

72 Chase Carroll North Florida +13 +2 +4 +7

73 Leo Wessel Cincinnati [A] +13 +4 +8 +1

74 (IND) David Beard Mississippi State [IND] +14 +1 +2 +11

75 Rahul Rajendran Virginia Tech +15 +3 +7 +5

76 Will Preston Penn State +15 +3 +4 +8

77 Cole Imig Cincinnati [A] +16 E +8 +8

78 (IND) Collins Trolio Ole Miss [IND] +16 +1 +8 +7

79 Jake Potter East Tennessee State +16 +9 +3 +4

80 Alejandro Fierro Mississippi State [A] +16 +1 +8 +7

81 Spencer Turtz Wisconsin +17 +6 +6 +5

82 Charl Barnard East Tennessee State +18 +2 +10 +6

83 Benedikt Boensch Charleston +18 +4 +7 +7

84 David Stanford Virginia Tech +19 +3 +10 +6

85 (IND) Kai Komulainen Tennessee [IND] +19 +13 +2 +4

86 (IND) Brady Rackley IV Georgia Tech [IND] +20 +10 +6 +4

87 James Boustead Wisconsin +21 +10 +4 +7

88 Ashton Harper Virginia Tech +22 +3 +12 +7

89 Gavin Tiernan East Tennessee State +22 +8 +7 +7

90 Mehrbaan Singh Virginia Tech +22 +4 +11 +7

91 Chase Gullikson USF [A] +25 +5 +11 +9

92 Jud Langille Penn State +25 +6 +11 +8



Visit Knoxville Collegiate (Men)
Tennessee National GC - Loudon - TN

Par Performance Scoring Averages

PAR 3 AVG.
TOURNAMENT AVG. 3.24

WINNER 3.00

TOP 3 2.75

TOP 10 2.83

PAR 4 AVG.
TOURNAMENT AVG. 4.12

WINNER 3.67

TOP 3 3.78

TOP 10 3.82

PAR 5 AVG.
TOURNAMENT AVG. 4.87

WINNER 4.00

TOP 3 4.33

TOP 10 4.50

Tennessee National GC (7,280 yds) | Par 70

72.16
AVERAGE SCORE

64
LOWEST SCORE

82
HIGHEST SCORE

3.24
PAR 3 AVG.

4.12
PAR 4 AVG.

4.87
PAR 5 AVG.

Hole By Hole Scoring Averages

Hole Par Yards
Tournament Average

Scoring Avg.
To Par

Winner

Scoring Avg.

Top 10

Scoring Avg.

Top 5

Scoring Avg.

1 4 433 4.08 +0.08 3.00 3.80 3.80

2 4 483 4.58 +0.58 4.00 4.20 4.00

3 3 242 3.25 +0.25 3.00 2.60 2.80

4 5 589 4.59 -0.41 4.00 4.50 4.80

5 4 391 3.74 -0.26 3.00 3.60 3.80

6 4 439 4.00 0.00 3.00 3.80 3.80

7 3 145 3.05 +0.05 3.00 2.90 2.80

8 4 398 4.03 +0.03 4.00 4.00 3.80

9 4 445 4.18 +0.18 4.00 3.90 3.80

10 4 484 4.26 +0.26 3.00 3.80 3.60

11 5 616 5.15 +0.15 4.00 4.50 4.40

12 3 209 3.20 +0.20 3.00 2.90 2.80

13 4 366 3.80 -0.20 4.00 3.50 3.40

14 4 494 4.25 +0.25 4.00 3.80 3.80

15 4 441 4.05 +0.05 4.00 3.70 3.60

16 4 465 4.25 +0.25 4.00 3.80 3.80

17 3 189 3.47 +0.47 3.00 2.90 2.80

18 4 451 4.23 +0.23 4.00 3.90 3.80



Visit Knoxville Collegiate (Men)
Tennessee National GC - Loudon - TN

Scoring Totals

Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Dbl Bogeys Dbl Bogeys+ NR

3
0.03%

276
3.01%

991
10.80%

312
3.40%

56
0.61%

18
0.20%

0
0.00%

Hole by Hole Scoring

Hole Par Yards Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Dbl. Bogeys Worse NR

1 4 433 0 11 68 8 5 0 0

2 4 483 0 4 44 34 7 3 0

3 3 242 0 13 46 31 1 1 0

4 5 589 3 39 43 7 0 0 0

5 4 391 0 39 40 11 2 0 0

6 4 439 0 17 60 13 2 0 0

7 3 145 0 13 65 10 4 0 0

8 4 398 0 15 59 18 0 0 0

9 4 445 0 7 62 22 1 0 0

10 4 484 0 9 55 24 3 1 0

11 5 616 0 19 51 14 6 2 0

12 3 209 0 6 64 20 2 0 0

13 4 366 0 31 50 9 2 0 0

14 4 494 0 11 57 18 3 3 0

15 4 441 0 12 68 9 1 2 0

16 4 465 0 11 53 25 1 2 0

17 3 189 0 9 49 19 12 3 0

18 4 451 0 10 57 20 4 1 0




